0.1 101 100 1k 10k
100k
10k
1k
100
10
1
V

This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
12 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知和修
订此文档。如欲获取此数据表的浏览器版本，请参阅左侧的导航。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 14-Oct-2022
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
OPA2227P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green Call TI N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 OPA2227P Samples
OPA2227PA ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green Call TI N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 OPA2227P
A
Samples
OPA2227U ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
Samples
OPA2227U/2K5 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
Samples
OPA2227U/2K5G4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
Samples
OPA2227UA ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
A
Samples
OPA2227UA/2K5 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
A
Samples
OPA2227UA/2K5E4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
A
Samples
OPA2227UAE4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
A
Samples
OPA2227UAG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
A
Samples
OPA2227UE4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
Samples
OPA2227UG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green Call TI Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2227U
Samples
OPA2228P ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green Call TI N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 OPA2228P Samples
OPA2228PA ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green Call TI N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 OPA2228P
A
Samples
OPA2228PAG4 ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 RoHS & Green Call TI N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 85 OPA2228P
A
Samples
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM